RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 52-72

WHEREAS: The Papago people have met in Public Hearing of April 26 & 27 and have heard and discussed The Papago Community Action Programs and indicated by their requests and reports their desire the the Papago O.E.O. Community Action Programs be continued and expanded.

WHEREAS: The various programs have been discussed in district meetings, with staff and with community representatives and their various comments and suggestions have been incorporated where possible into the Community Action plans for next year.

WHEREAS: The O.E.O. Advisory Board has met numerous times to discuss, evaluate and review the C.A.P. Programs and at the meeting of August 2, 1972 voted unanimously to recommend for approval by The Papago Council the attached O.E.O. Program budgets.

WHEREAS: There is a need to submit these plans and budgets to Washington as rapidly as possible in order to assure uninterrupted funding at the increased level promised for next year.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That The Papago Council approves the submission of these plans requests, and budgets for operation of The Papago Community Action Programs during the period November 1, 1972 through October 31, 1973.

The forgoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on Aug. 4,1972 at a meeting of which a quorum was present by a vote of 13 for and 0 against, 4 not voting, and 0 absent, pursuant to the authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe, ratified by The Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Augustine B. Lopez,

ATTEST:

Secretary/

APPROVED:

aug. 23, 1972

Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent

The Papago Agency

AFFROVED

PAPAGO AGENCY SELLS, ARIZONA

18293031